Question & Answer No. 1

Date: December 11, 2024

Project Name: Midwest City Edgewood Lift Station Improvements

Garver Project No.: W02-2400683

Question No.	Specification Section/ Drawing Number	Question	Response
1.		What site access and laydown area are available to the contractor?	The contractor may store materials within the fenced area of the pump station. Additionally, the access road to the pump station is within a permanent easement extending 15 feet in both directions from the centerline. The contractor may use the access road but shall not disturb it without prior approval from the owner.
2.		Can the pump starters be three separate enclosures instead of the one as currently shown in the contract documents?	The three pump motor controllers shall be contained within a single control panel provided by the pump vendor per Specification 43 23 21(2.5). Individually furnished motor controllers will not be accepted due to physical spacing limitations and a need for an integral pump control system.